RHODE ISLAND INTERLOCAL

AThe Trust

RISK MANAGEMENT TRUST

Group Term Life Insurance Program
Employee/Dependent Additional Coverage
| MEMBER RATE SCHEDULE
Effective 7/1/2018 - 6/30/2021

Active Employees may elect to purchase up to $350,000 of Additional Insurance for themselves,
Coverage Options: 1, 2, or 3x annual salary, or in increments of $10,000. Please note, however, that amounts
greater than 1x salary, or $75,000, whichever is less, will need to be approved before coverage can go into effect.
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Plan Designs -

Option 1 * “7MI8 Rates

Family $10,000/$2,500 oi0$2.88
Spouse Only $10,000 0 $2,06
Child(ren)* Only $2,500 7 $0.32..
Option 2 :

Family $20,000/$5,000 e $ATE
Spouse Only $20,000 Sa%440
Child(ren)* Only $5,000 L8085

*Note: Coverage is available for Dependent Child(ren) only. A Dependent Child is defined as an unmarried child
from live birth through age 20 (through age 24 if a registerd student in full-time attendance at an accredited
educational institution). Flat rate regardless of number of Dependent Children covered.
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